Notice of Determination

\boxtimes	Office of Planning and Research		From: Los Angeles County Metropolitan Public Agency: Transportation Authority (Metro)	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: One Gateway Plaza Mail Stop 99-22-3 Contact:Cory Zelmer Phone: 213-922-1079	
	P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814		
	County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: <u>12400 Imperial Hwy, Norwalk, CA 90650</u>		Lead Agency (i Address:	if different from above):
			Contact: Phone:	
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in complia	nce with Sect	ion 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearing	ghouse): 20150	021009

Project Title: Airport Metro Connector (AMC) 96th Street Transit Station

Project Applicant: Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority (Metro)

Project Location (include county): Los Angeles

Project Description:

This Proposed Project is located in the City of Los Angeles and adjacent to the Los Angeles International Airport. The Project will add a new Metro Rail station to the Crenshaw/LAX Line at the 96th Street and Aviation Boulevard. The Project components include three new Light Rail Transit (LRT) platforms, bus plaza, bicycle hub, passenger pick-up and drop-off area, and transit center/terminal building.

This is to advise that the	Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority (Metro)	has approved the above
	(🗵 Lead Agency or 🗌 Responsible Agency)	

described project on <u>December 1, 2016</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [\Box will \boxtimes will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [X] were \Box were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was \Box was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was involved was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [X] were intermediate were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

www.metro.net/laxconnector and at the following libraries: City of LA Central, Westchester Loyola Village Branch, City of Inglewood, Crenshaw-Imperial Branch, El Segundo, Hawthorne, Lennox and Metro

Signature (Public Agency): ______ Title:

Date:	Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.